another to recover a tract of land, there would seem to be no 
doubt of the jurisdiction of one to enforce the delivery of per-
sonal property.

A decree will, therefore, be entered, which, after finding the 
amount due on the bonds and coupons in suit to be twenty-
seven thousand four hundred dollars ($27,400), (no interest 
being recoverable, United States v. North Carolina, 136 U. S. 
211), and that the same are secured by one hundred shares of 
the stock of the North Carolina Railroad Company, belonging 
to the State of North Carolina, shall order that the said State